03-	22-2002	
FORM PTO-1595		TMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2028091	
in the second party lost.	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Triumph Brands</u>, Inc. 	
TRIUMPH CONTROLS, INC.	Internal Address: <u>Four Glenhardie Corporate Center</u>	
3-4-02	Street Address: 1255 Drummers Lane, Suite 200	-
	City: <u>Wayne</u> State/Country:PA ZIP: <u>19087-1565</u>	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	DAINo
DIAssignment DMerger		
□Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other		
Execution Date: 02/21/2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:_	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	-
5 794 499	P. E. 010, 199, E. 012, 044, C. 027, 070.	2
	8; 5,910,188; 5,913,944; 6,027,070; ; and 10/003,486	
0,308,333,	, and 10/003,488	
Additional Application/Patent	t Numbers attached? □Yes ØNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	6
Name: ROGER W. HERRELL, ESQ		
Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN, P.C.		
1601 Market Street, Suite 720	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.00
	D3. Enclosed	
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. <u>04-1406</u>	
Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044	8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned.	
	Deposit Account Number: 04-1406	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig	inal document.
ROGER W. HERRELL	February 22, 2002	
Name of Attorney Signature Signature	of Aviorney Date	
Total number of pages includin	ig cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 (plus postcard	& check)
Do not det:	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	o:	
Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks	
3/21/2002 GT0N11 00000070 5794488 Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
FC:581 240.00 ØP		
<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, TRIUMPH CONTROLS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), located at 205 Church Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patents and patent application listed below:

PATENT NO.	ISSUED	TITLE
5,794,488	08/18/98	CORE ELEMENT CONNECTOR FOR REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
5,910,188	06/08/99	FLEXIBLE PROBE WITH SEPARATION ADJUSTMENT
5,913,944	06/22/99	CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH TELESCOPING CORE TERMINAL
6,027,070	02/22/00	AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR MANUAL RELEASE ASSEMBLY
6,308,393	10/30/01	METHOD OF FABRICATING A TERMINAL MECHANISM
APPL. NO.	FILED	TITLE
10/003,486	11/01/01	CABLE JOINING DEVICE

WHEREAS TRIUMPH BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), located at Four Glenhardie Corporate Center, 1255 Drummers Lane, Suite 200, Wayne, PA 19087-1565, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and applications for patents, and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to witness that for good and valuable consideration, paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the inventions, patents and applications for patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent(s)

PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0768

already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

DATED this <u>X15</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002.

TRIUMPH CONTROLS, INC.

RICHARD M. EISENSTAEDT Corporate Secretary

- 2-